
  
 
 

Sweepstakes; Judge:  Joy Babieri 
  
 

Puppy Sweeps, 9 Months and Under 12 Months, Dogs 
   
7  KUSHRYN'S STANDING OVATION.  HP61103803.  10/5/2020.  Dog.  Breeder: Erika Parton, Garrison  
    1 Rose, Michelle Parton & Brittany Parton. By GCh Haefen Phaeton Kaspian - GCh Kushiel's Freespirit Reign  
 of Fire JC.  Owner(s): HEATHER MACMILLEN AND KEN MACMILLEN, LUKE MACMILLEN & LOGAN  
 MACMILLEN, 33 Point West Drive, Fall River, MA  02720.    Also in Puppy 9 Months and Under 12 Months 

  
Junior Sweeps, 15 Months and Under 18 Months, Dogs 

 
9  MR DARCY OF SUNDOWN.  HP60546603.  5/6/2020.  Dog.  Breeder: James D. Black, DVM & Karen E.  
    1 Black. By Ch Mazada Mata Shiraz Life In The Fast Lane - Ch Sundown's Pride and Prejudice.  Owner(s):  
 JAMES D BLACK, DVM AND KAREN E BLACK, 2260 Valley Road, Jamison, PA  18929.    Also in 
 Bred-by-  Exhibitor 

  
 Puppy Sweeps, 9 Months and Under 12 Months, Bitches 
 
10  ZIA IMPALA'S KATATSTROPHE AT ABELARM.  HP61231904.  11/5/2020.  Bitch.  Breeder: Sally Riegle  
     1 Paull & Lois Ann Snyder. By GChP Impala Ladies Love Outlaws RN, JC, CGCA, TKN - Zia Dragon's Milk for 
  Impala.  Owner(s): LESLEY POTTS, 2902 County Route 51, Hannacroix, NY  12087-2500.    Also in 
 Puppy 9 Months and Under 12 Months 
  

 Junior Sweeps, 12 Months and Under 15 Months, Bitches 
 
14  SUNDRA MALIKA ROSE OF EBONY.  HP60308303.  7/7/2020.  Bitch.  Breeder: Hanna Rose Haag,  
     1 Michelle Laflamme Haag & Emerson Jaquish. By GCh Excelsior Sundra Sands of Time JC - GChB   
 Karnak's Ajah Rose of Sundara.  Owner(s): HEATHER MACMILLEN AND KEN MACMILLEN, LOGAN 
 MACMILLEN & LUKE MCMILLEN, 33 Point West Drive, Fall River, MA  02720.    Also in Twelve-to-Fifteen 
 Months 

  
Junior Sweeps, 15 Months and Under 18 Months, Bitches 

  
16  JANE OF SUNDOWN.  HP60546601.  5/6/2020.  Bitch.  Breeder: James D. Black, DVM & Karen E. Black.  
      1 By Ch Mazada Mata Shiraz Life In The Fast Lane - Ch Sundown's Pride and Prejudice.  Owner(s): JAMES D 
  BLACK, DVM AND KAREN E BLACK, 2260 Valley Road, Jamison, PA  18929.    Also in Bred-by-Exhibitor 

  
 
 

Friday, ESC: 
 Best in Sweepstakes ____7________________ 

  Best of Opposite in Sweepstakes ___10___________ 

 
 

 

  
 
 
 
 
 



 

Veteran Sweepstakes 
 
 
 Veteran Sweeps, 7 Years and Under 10 Years, Dogs 

 
37  GCHP IMPALA LADIES LOVE OUTLAWS CGCA, RN, JC, TKN.  HP41452603.  9/15/2011.  Dog.   
    ab Breeder: Lois-Ann Snyder and Marge Choinski. By GCh Z'Bee Che Bellina Dante - Ch Impala Habanero JD.   
 Owner(s): LOIS-ANN SNYDER, 31 Asoleado Place, Carmel Valley, CA  93924.    Also in Best of Breed,  
 Veteran I 
  
45 GCH EDEN'S TAZIB KAREEF AL KHAZIB SM JC, BCAT, CGC.  HP46327804.  10/25/2013.  Dog.  
     1      Breeder: Celeste Johnson. By Ch Eden's Sultan of Khazib sm JC, NA, NAJ, CGC - GCh Tazi Biannah JC.  
 Owner(s): CELESTE JOHNSON, 59 Mill Stream Road, Stamford, CT  06903.    Also in Best of Breed 
  

 
 Veteran Sweeps, 7 Years and Under 10 Years, Bitches 
  
56  GCHP HEDIYEH MU CEPHEI PRIYA FOUREVER MORE.  HP47889304.  8/24/2014.  Bitch.  Breeder:  
 1 Carol  Pearce, Russ Pearce, Joan Aaron, Jinny Pearce. By GChG Sundara's Here Comes The Sun - GChG  
 Hediyeh Uriela Priya Bat Yosef.  Owner(s): CAROL PEARCE, 15003 Collier Drive, Huntsville, AL  35803.   
 Agent: Ronald Bigford.    Also in Veteran I, Brace 

  
 Veteran Sweeps, 10 Years and Under 12 Years, Bitches 
  
58  GCH GLAMOR KAT JC, TPC, CAA, BFAST.  HP40128702.  2/6/2011.  Bitch.  Breeder: Elaine Johnston.  
  1 By  Ch Caleb Elisha JC - Ch Timaru Tamarisk JC.  Owner(s): ELAINE JOHNSTON, 22 Reservoir Road,  
 Goshen, NY  10924.    Also in Veteran II 

  
 Veteran Sweeps, 12 Years and Over, Bitches 
  
60  GCH TAZI BIANNAH JC.  HP35162506.  6/29/2009.  Bitch.  Breeder: MaryDee Sist DVM & Nancy Badra.  
  1 By Ch Aspen's Triple Trouble CD, RE, SC, NA - Ch Scenario Karob Et Tazi.  Owner(s): CELESTE   
  JOHNSON, 59 Mill Stream Road, Stamford, CT  06903.    

  
Friday, ESC: 
 Best in Veteran Sweepstakes ______56______________ 

  Best of Opposite in Veteran Sweepstakes __45_____ 

 

 Dual Titled Sweepstakes 

 
 Dual Sweeps Mature, Dogs 
  
27  GCHB DC 7SEAS PARFAIT XAVIER RE, MC, LCX2, CA, DCAT, CGC, TKN.  HP49649705.  3/27/2015.   
    1 Dog.  Breeder: Lauren House, Barbara House, Stephanie House, Karin Kelly-Burns. By Ch 7Seas Sultan  
 Efendimir Al Sayad - Ch Ladyhawks Calyapso of Britestar.  Owner(s): CORINNE KELLY AND KARIN  
 KELLY-BURNS, SEAN VADAS, 538 Republic Drive, Sagamore Hills, OH  .    Also in Best of Breed, Special  

  

  
Friday, ESC: 
 Best in Dual Champion Sweepstakes __27_________ 

 

 



Conformation Judge:  Eileen Barbieri 
 
 Puppy 9 Months and Under 12 Months, Dogs 
 
7*  KUSHRYN'S STANDING OVATION.  HP61103803.  10/5/2020.  Dog.  Breeder: Erika Parton, Garrison  
    1 Rose, Michelle Parton & Brittany Parton. By GCh Haefen Phaeton Kaspian - GCh Kushiel's Freespirit Reign  
 of Fire JC.  Owner(s): HEATHER MACMILLEN AND KEN MACMILLEN, LUKE MACMILLEN & LOGAN  
 MACMILLEN, 33 Point West Drive, Fall River, MA  02720.    Also in Puppy Sweeps, 9 Months and Under 
 12  Months 

   
Novice, Dogs 

  
11*  GEMINI PHAETON LYCAN RULL MOON RISING.  HP58764904.  7/21/2019.  Dog.  Breeder: Catherine  
    1 Diener Farrell, Eric Steel and Anna Stromberg. By El Hamrah Timirr-Khan - GCh Genini Julia.  Owner(s):  
 TOM MUSCARELLO AND CECILIA MUSCARELL, 21 Woodland Road, Miller Place, NY  11764.    
  

 Bred-by-Exhibitor, Dogs 
  
9  MR DARCY OF SUNDOWN.  HP60546603.  5/6/2020.  Dog.  Breeder: James D. Black, DVM & Karen E.  
     2 Black. By Ch Mazada Mata Shiraz Life In The Fast Lane - Ch Sundown's Pride and Prejudice.  Owner(s):  
 JAMES D BLACK, DVM AND KAREN E BLACK, 2260 Valley Road, Jamison, PA  18929.    Also in Junior  
 Sweeps, 15 Months and Under 18 Months 

  
13*  KISMET ATIS SO HOT RIGHT NOW.  HP56978304.  11/25/2018.  Dog.  Breeder: Jenna Lowe and  
      1 Danielle Rubin. By GCh Zyan Into The Windstorm - GCh Tamarisk Cemal Desert Cerenade.  Owner(s):  
  EARNEST  GREENWOOD AND JENNA LOWE, 546 Clarks Woods Road, Lyman, ME  04002.    
  

 Open, Dogs 
  
17*  PURE ELEGANCE TREASURE FIRE TOPAZ.  HP51082301.  1/17/2016.  Dog.  Breeder: Oksana Blais. 
     1 By  Ch Pure Elegance Black Cashmere JC - Ch Yashanti's Sahara Saffron.  Owner(s): VIRGINIA A   
  KATILUS, 269 Preston Street, Windsor, CT  06095.    
 ESC - Show 1 Not entered 
  
19*  FREESPIRITS BORN TO BE WILD AT NYMROD JC.  HP58284003.  5/5/2019.  Dog.  Breeder: Mary  
      2 White, E and M Parton. By Ch Baklava's Rafi Rasil of Khiva - GCh DC Freespirits Almost Midnight at Kushiel  
  SC. Owner(s): SHARON REYNOLDS AND EVANS REYNOLDS, 1365 S Oak Lawn Dr, Forest, VA  24551.    
  
21* FC GEMINI KAETO SC.  HP52240603.  7/4/2016.  Dog.  Breeder: Catherine Diener-Farrell & Eric Steel &  
     3 Anna Stromberg. By Ch Gemini Phaeton Herb Diener JC - GCh Genini Julia.  Owner(s): CECILIA  
 MUSCARELLO, 21 Woodland Road, Miller Place, NY  11764.    

  
 
 

Scale 

of 
Points 

1 2 3 4 5 

Dogs 2 4 5 6 8 

 

.   
 
Friday:  Winners Dog: __17___ Reserve Winners Dog: _13___ 

     Points:  __4________  Dogs: ___7_______ 

 

 
 
 
 



  
 Puppy 9 Months and Under 12 Months, Bitches 
  
10  ZIA IMPALA'S KATATSTROPHE AT ABELARM.  HP61231904.  11/5/2020.  Bitch.  Breeder: Sally Riegle  
    1 Paull & Lois Ann Snyder. By GChP Impala Ladies Love Outlaws RN, JC, CGCA, TKN - Zia Dragon's Milk for 
  Impala.  Owner(s): LESLEY POTTS, 2902 County Route 51, Hannacroix, NY  12087-2500.    Also in 
 Puppy Sweeps, 9 Months and Under 12 Months 

  
 Twelve-to-Fifteen Months, Bitches 
  
14*  SUNDRA MALIKA ROSE OF EBONY.  HP60308303.  7/7/2020.  Bitch.  Breeder: Hanna Rose Haag,  
    1 Michelle Laflamme Haag & Emerson Jaquish. By GCh Excelsior Sundra Sands of Time JC - GChB Karnak's  
 Ajah Rose of Sundara.  Owner(s): HEATHER MACMILLEN AND KEN MACMILLEN, LOGAN MACMILLEN &  
 LUKE MCMILLEN, 33 Point West Drive, Fall River, MA  02720.    Also in Junior Sweeps, 12 Months and  
 Under 15 Months 

  
 Fifteen-to-Eighteen Months, Bitches 
  
18*  AKISSLA N' Z'BEE'S A THOUSAND AND ONE NIGHTS.  HP59683207.  2/28/2020.  Bitch.  Breeder:  
 1 Shelley Conrad, Greg Conrad & Deric D Aube. By Ch Nefer Ka Zrkia Water of Life At Chrysopoeia - GCh  
  Akissla N' Z'Bees Mischief & Mayhem.  Owner(s): JUDITH STROM, PO Box 14, Williamsville, VT   
  05362-0014.    Also in Open 

  
 Bred-by-Exhibitor, Bitches 
  
16  JANE OF SUNDOWN.  HP60546601.  5/6/2020.  Bitch.  Breeder: James D. Black, DVM & Karen E. Black.  
 By Ch Mazada Mata Shiraz Life In The Fast Lane - Ch Sundown's Pride and Prejudice.  Owner(s): JAMES D 
  BLACK, DVM AND KAREN E BLACK, 2260 Valley Road, Jamison, PA  18929.    Also in Junior Sweeps, 
 15  Months and Under 18 Months 

  
20*  KISMET ATIS KATINKATIS.  HP56978301.  11/25/2018.  Bitch.  Breeder: Jenna Lowe and Danielle Rubin.  
    3 By GCh Zyan Into The Windstorm - GCh Tamarisk Cemal Desert Cerenade.  Owner(s): JENNA LOWE, 546  
 Clarks Woods Road, Lyman, ME  04002.    
  
22*  AIJALON SHINE IN THE DARKEST NIGHT AT EL-SHADDAI.  HP59975505.  4/4/2020.  Bitch.  Breeder:  
    2 Kimberly Allison & Jessica Dixon. By Ch Sterling Friendship Star Of Aijalon - Aijalon Cecile Brunner  
 Chezday.  Owner(s): JESSICA DIXON AND KIMBERLY ALLISON, 1535 Jefferson Road, Spring Grove, PA   
 17362.    
  
24  FC TAMARISK DIWAN TAKALLUF OF SKYE SC.  HP52646403.  10/29/2016.  Bitch.  Breeder: Danielle  
    1 Rubin, JoAnne Klova, Maksim Bolyasnyy. By GCh Doubletimes Matrix Reloaded CD, BN, JC - GCh DC  
 Tamarisk Cemal Desert Cerenade SC.  Owner(s): DANIELLE RUBIN, 66 Bryant Street, Cumberland, RI   
 02864.    
  
26*  EDEN'S CORAHK I THINK I LOVE U SM BCAT.  HP55502502.  2/18/2018.  Bitch.  Breeder: Celeste  
    4 Johnson. By Ch Eden's Sultan of Khazib sm JC, NA, NAJ - GCh Tamarisk Cemal Coroarrah NA, NAJ,  
 CGCA, ThD.  Owner(s): CELESTE JOHNSON, 59 Mill Stream Road, Stamford, CT  06903.    
  
28*  GEMINI PHAETON LOLA.  HP58764902.  7/21/2019.  Bitch.  Breeder: Catherine Diener Farrell, Eric Steel   
       & Anna Stromberg. By El Hamrah Timirr-Kahn - GCh Gemini Julia.  Owner(s): CATHERINE    
  DIENER-FARREL AND ERIC STEEL & ANNA STROMBERG, 72 Summit Blvd, Westhampton, NY  11977.    

  
 American-bred, Bitches 

 
30  YAMADAN MOUHJAT FOR TALLAHAMRA.  HP58862506.  8/4/2019.  Bitch.  Breeder: Brad Gamble,  
    1 Stephanie Gamble & Daniele Imre. By Tallahamra Abinitio - El Jabri Nedjma Yamadan.  Owner(s): JOHN  
 PLUGIS, 13 Tucker Street, Natick, MA  01760-4309.    
  
 



32*  EDEN'S CORAHK ROSES R RED MY LOVE SM.  HP55502503.  2/18/2018.  Bitch.  Breeder: Celeste  
    2 Johnson. By Ch Eden's Sultan of Khazib sm JC, NA, NAJ - GCh Tamarisk Cemal Coroarrah NA, NAJ,  
 CGCA, ThD.  Owner(s): CELESTE JOHNSON, 59 Mill Stream Road, Stamford, CT  06903.    

  
 Open, Bitches 
 
34*  KARANFIL AMORTENTIA OF MINARET.  HP52663606.  12/29/2016.  Bitch.  Breeder: Yasemin Zografos  
    3 and Aspasia Zografos. By GCh Khiva's Karanfil Peregrin JC - Arukhs Karafil Alannah MC, FC.  Owner(s):  
 CELENE HOWARD AND YASEMIN ZOGRAFOS & ASPASIA ZOGRAFOS, 15 Hammond Road, Hopedale,  
 MA  01747-1803.    
  
38*  EDEN'S CORAHK I HONESTLY LOVE U.  HP55502501.  2/18/2018.  Bitch.  Breeder: Celeste Johnson. 
     2 By  Ch Eden's Sultan of Khazib sm JC, NA, NAJ - GCh Tamarisk Cemal Coroarrah NA, NAJ, CGCA, ThD.   
 Owner(s): CELESTE JOHNSON, 59 Mill Stream Road, Stamford, CT  06903.    

  
42*  WINDSTORM BLIKA BE SO VAIN.  HP57373502.  8/23/2018.  Bitch.  Breeder: Starr & Randy White. By  
    1 Windstorm Yesterday's Dream - Windstorm Zayda El Sirhan.  Owner(s): CHRISTINE KLEIN, 2414 VT Route  
 132, Sharon, VT  05065.    

  
 
 

Scale 

of 

Points 

1 2 3 4 5 

Bitches 2 4 6 8 11 

 

Friday:  Winners Bitch: __10___Reserve Winners Bitch: __42_____ 

     Points:  ___5_______ Bitches: ____13______ 

 

  
Veteran 7-10, Dogs 

 
37*  GCHP IMPALA LADIES LOVE OUTLAWS CGCA, RN, JC, TKN.  HP41452603.  9/15/2011.  Dog.   
    1  Breeder: Lois-Ann Snyder and Marge Choinski. By GCh Z'Bee Che Bellina Dante - Ch Impala Habanero JD.   
 Owner(s): LOIS-ANN SNYDER, 31 Asoleado Place, Carmel Valley, CA  93924.    Also in Best of Breed,  
 Veteran I, Veteran Sweeps, 7 Years and Under 10 Years 

  
  

Veteran 7-10, Bitches 
   
56  GCHP HEDIYEH MU CEPHEI PRIYA FOUREVER MORE.  HP47889304.  8/24/2014.  Bitch.  Breeder:  
 1 Carol Pearce, Russ Pearce, Joan Aaron, Jinny Pearce. By GChG Sundara's Here Comes The Sun - GChG  
 Hediyeh Uriela Priya Bat Yosef.  Owner(s): CAROL PEARCE, 15003 Collier Drive, Huntsville, AL  35803.   
 Agent: Ronald Bigford.    Also in Veteran I, Brace, Veteran Sweeps, 7 Years and Under 10 Years 

  
 Veteran 10-12, Bitches 
  
58  GCH GLAMOR KAT JC, TPC, CAA, BFAST.  HP40128702.  2/6/2011.  Bitch.  Breeder: Elaine Johnston.  
    1  By Ch Caleb Elisha JC - Ch Timaru Tamarisk JC.  Owner(s): ELAINE JOHNSTON, 22 Reservoir Road,  
 Goshen, NY  10924.    Also in Veteran II, Veteran Sweeps, 10 Years and Under 12 Years 
  

 Coursing, Bitches 
  
62  EDEN'S CORAHK BURNIN' LOVE.  HP55502506.  2/18/2018.  Bitch.  Breeder: Celeste Johnson. By Ch  
    1 Eden's Sultan of Khazib sm JC, NA, NAJ - GCh Tamarisk Cemal Coroarrah NA, NAJ, CGCA, ThD.   
 Owner(s): NANETTE LIPINSKI, PO Box 848, Fort Montgomery, NY  10922.    Also in Dual Titled 
 Sweepstakes. 



  
 
 Best of Breed 
DOGS: 
  
25*  CH NEFER KA ZRKIA WATER OF LIFE AT CHRYSOPOEIA.  HP48084404.  6/24/2014.  Dog.  Breeder:  
 Michelle Ridenour and Valerie Bauer. By Ch El-Shaddai Emma Dancer Chezday - GCh Z'Bee's Freespirit  
 Ziva at Zrkia.  Owner(s): JUDITH STROM, PO Box 14, Williamsville, VT  05362-0014.    

  
27*  GCHB DC 7SEAS PARFAIT XAVIER RE, MC, LCX2, CA, DCAT, CGC, TKN.  HP49649705.  3/27/2015.   
 Dog.  Breeder: Lauren House, Barbara House, Stephanie House, Karin Kelly-Burns. By Ch 7Seas Sultan  
 Efendimir Al Sayad - Ch Ladyhawks Calyapso of Britestar.  Owner(s): CORINNE KELLY AND KARIN  
 KELLY-BURNS, SEAN VADAS, 538 Republic Drive, Sagamore Hills, OH  .    Also in Special Sweeps B 

  
29  CH FREESPIRITS BLUE HAWAII.  HP58284004.  5/5/2019.  Dog.  Breeder: M B White, E Parton & M  
    ab Parton. By Ch Baklava's Rafi Rasil of Khiva - GCh, DC Freespirits Almost Midnight at Kushiel SC.  Owner(s): 
  CAROLINE CLEGG, 3753 Weisenberger Road, Lebanon, OH  45036.    

  
31  GCHG AURORA'S RHYTHM OF MY HEART.  HP49192101.  4/16/201.  Dog.  Breeder: Julie L Mueller  
 ab and Eugene Blake. By GChG Aurora's The Song and Dance Man - Ch Aurora's What's Love Got To Do With  
  It. Owner(s): JULIE L MUELLER, 9721 E 61st Street, Tulsa, OK  74133.    

  
33  CH ZIA IMPALA MR DELICIOUS!.  HP51151405.  2/3/2016.  Dog.  Breeder: Sally Reigle Paul & Lois-Ann  
 Snyder. By GChB Freespirits As You Like It CGC - GCh Impala Chile De Arbol.  Owner(s): LESLEY POTTS  
 AND SALLY REIGLE PAUL, 2902 County Route 51, Hannacroix, NY  12087-2500.    

  
35  GCHS EXCELSIOR SUNDARA TIME IS A RIVER.  HP52037201.  7/12/2016.  Dog.  Breeder: Carole  
 Beyerle. By GChP Sundara's Here Comes The Sun - Hediyeh Tehila Parvana Bat Yosef.  Owner(s): CAROL 
  PEARCE, 15003 Collier Drive, Huntsville, AL  35803.  Agent: Ronald Bigford.    Also in Brace 

  
37*  GCHP IMPALA LADIES LOVE OUTLAWS CGCA, RN, JC, TKN.  HP41452603.  9/15/2011.  Dog.   
  Breeder: Lois-Ann Snyder and Marge Choinski. By GCh Z'Bee Che Bellina Dante - Ch Impala Habanero JD.   
 Owner(s): LOIS-ANN SNYDER, 31 Asoleado Place, Carmel Valley, CA  93924.    Also in Veteran I, Veteran  
 Sweeps, 7 Years and Under 10 Years 

  
 
39  CH EXCELSIOR ZENITH PARVENEH PROMISE ME A RIVER.  HP57489205.  4/6/2019.  Dog.  Breeder:  
 Carole Beyerle. By GChS Excelsior Sundara Time Is A River - Ch Hediyeh Myiesha Excelsior Fourever  
 After.  Owner(s): CAROL PEARCE, 15003 Collier Drive, Huntsville, AL  35803.  Agent: Ronald Bigford.    

  
43  GCH CHAYA'S AHYAN JC, CGC, TKN.  HP52636311.  11/12/2016.  Dog.  Breeder: Janice Aquino &  
 Stephen Aquino. By Khazar Ner Tamid - Ch Ru'Yah Tamanny Ai Asmaanii.  Owner(s): HEATHER  
 MACMILLEN AND JANICE AQUINO, 33 Point West Drive, Fall River, MA  02720.    Also in Open 
  
45*  GCH EDEN'S TAZIB KAREEF AL KHAZIB SM JC, BCAT, CGC.  HP46327804.  10/25/2013.  Dog.   
  Breeder: Celeste Johnson. By Ch Eden's Sultan of Khazib sm JC, NA, NAJ, CGC - GCh Tazi Biannah JC.   
  Owner(s): CELESTE JOHNSON, 59 Mill Stream Road, Stamford, CT  06903.    Also in Veteran Sweeps, 7  
  Years and  Under 10 Years 
  
47  CH WINDS OF BAHA CHAYA'S PERSIAN PIPER SC, TKN.  HP54568004.  6/5/2017.  Bitch.  Breeder:  
  Bitch Caroline Coile & Karen Lorenzo. By GChG Baha Persian of Interest - Ch El-Ubaid's Ultimate Challenge.   
 Owner(s): HEATHER MACMILLEN AND JANICE AQUINO, 33 Point West Drive, Fall River, MA  02720.     
 Also in Open 

  
 
 
 
 



BITCHES:  
 
44*  GCH PHAETON KALLALILY OF HAEFEN.  HP56580501.  7/1/2018.  Bitch.  Breeder: Roberta Parish &  
  Eric Steel. By Ch Phaeton's James Stirling - Ch Haefen's Freespirit Fenit.  Owner(s): ERIC STEEL, 227 W  
  17th Street, New York, NY  10011-5301.    
  
46*  GCH SANDSTORM TREASURE EVERY MOMENT JC.  HP53265904.  4/1/2017.  Bitch.  Breeder:  
  Kathleen Morton. By GChS Quanmarra Thonolan JC, CA - Ch Sandstorm Treasured Silmaril JC, CGC.   
  Owner(s):  DANIELLE RUBIN, 66 Bryant Street, Cumberland, RI  02864.    

  
48*  GCH FREESPIRITS BELLAFINA.  HP58284001.  5/5/2019.  Bitch.  Breeder: M B White, E Parton & M  
 Parton. By Ch Baklava's Rafi Rasil of Khiva - GCh, DC Freespirits Almost Midnight at Kushiel SC.  Owner(s): 
  MARY B WHITE AND RICHARD WORDEN & ERIKA PARTON, 5521 River Styx Road, Medina, OH 44256. 

  
50  GCHS TAMARISK DIWAN JOVIAL NAIRANG E SKYE.  HP52646401.  10/29/2016.  Bitch.  Breeder:  
  Danielle Rubin, JoAnne Klova, Makim Bolyasnyy. By GCh Doubletimes Matrix Reloaded CD, BN, JC - GCh  
  DC Tamarisk Cemal Desert Cerenade SC.  Owner(s): DANIELLE RUBIN AND JOANNE KLOVA, 66 Bryant  
 Street, Cumberland, RI  02864.    
  
52*  CH CASSIOPEIA AV MIN TERA.  HP55972401 (NOR).  2/24/2018.  Bitch.  Breeder: Joanna M Engvik. By 
  S DK UCH Michalelkors - CIBP CIC N PL LIT UCH Andromeda Av Min Tera.  Owner(s): AGNIESZKA H.  
 SILANO, 5516 4th Avenue; Apt 3R, Brooklyn, NY  11220.    

  
54*  CH ZABARRE TAWADI SKYE WITH DIAMONDS JC.  HP49364701.  5/2/2015.  Bitch.  Breeder: Julie  
 Robert, Ryan Zucker and Kathy Hawk. By Ch Zabarre Avi Ben-Elaba - Ch Zabarre Neshemah.  Owner(s):  
 RYAN ZUCKER AND DANIELLE RUBIN, 66 Bryant Street, Cumberland, RI  026864.    
  
 
 

Friday: 

Best of Breed: __37________ 

Best of Winners: __10________ 

Best of Opposite: ___44_______ 

Select Dog:   __39________  Select Bitch: __48________ 

NOHBOB:   ___48_______ 

Awards of Merit: __50_____ _47______ __62_____ 

Best Puppy:   __10________  Best BBE: __24________ 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

  



 
Brace 

  
200 1 
 
 35  GCHS EXCELSIOR SUNDARA TIME IS A RIVER.  HP52037201.  7/12/2016.  Dog.  Breeder: Carole  
  Beyerle. By GChP Sundara's Here Comes The Sun - Hediyeh Tehila Parvana Bat Yosef.  Owner(s):  
  CAROL PEARCE, 15003 Collier Drive, Huntsville, AL  35803.  Agent: Ronald Bigford.    Also in Best of 
  Breed 
 
 
 56  GCHP HEDIYEH MU CEPHEI PRIYA FOUREVER MORE.  HP47889304.  8/24/2014.  Bitch.    
   Breeder: Carol Pearce, Russ Pearce, Joan Aaron, Jinny Pearce. By GChG Sundara's Here Comes The  
   Sun - GChG Hediyeh Uriela Priya Bat Yosef.  Owner(s): CAROL PEARCE, 15003 Collier Drive,   
   Huntsville, AL  35803.  Agent: Ronald Bigford.    Also in Veteran I, Veteran Sweeps, 7 Years and  
   Under 10 Years 

  
 
  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Junior Showmanship: Judge: Joy Barbieri 
 
 Open 
  
100  Luke MacMillen 13151438004. GCH CHAYA'S AHYAN JC, CGC, TKN.  HP52636311.  11/12/2016.  Dog.   
    1 Breeder: Janice Aquino & Stephen Aquino. By Khazar Ner Tamid - Ch Ru'Yah Tamanny Ai Asmaanii.   
 Owner(s): HEATHER MACMILLEN AND JANICE AQUINO, 33 Point West Drive, Fall River, MA  02720.     
 Also in Best of Breed 

  
101  Logan MacMillen 38355737002. CH WINDS OF BAHA CHAYA'S PERSIAN PIPER SC, TKN.  HP54568004.  
    2  6/5/2017.  Bitch.  Breeder: Caroline Coile & Karen Lorenzo. By GChG Baha Persian of Interest - Ch El- 
 Ubaid's Ultimate Challenge.  Owner(s): HEATHER MACMILLEN AND JANICE AQUINO, 33 Point West  
 Drive, Fall River, MA  02720.    Also in Best of Breed 
  
 

Friday:  Best Junior _100____ Reserve Best Junior _101____ 

 


